
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.0 177 6,230 6,230 31,990 19.5

2/2(木) 曇り時々晴れ 3.5 2.3 887 31,222 37,453 63,981 58.5

2/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.6 0.6 702 24,710 62,163 95,971 64.8

2/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 3.0 1.5 917 32,278 94,442 127,961 73.8

2/5(日) 曇りのち晴れ 4.7 3.4 929 32,701 127,142 159,952 79.5

2/6(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.1 482 16,966 144,109 191,942 75.1

2/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.0 7.3 1,830 64,416 208,525 223,932 93.1

2/8(水) 曇りのち一時雪 5.0 3.4 959 33,757 242,282 255,923 94.7

2/9(木) 曇り一時雪 2.9 1.3 425 14,960 257,242 287,913 89.3

2/10(金) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 348 12,250 269,491 319,903 84.2

2/11(土) 晴れ時々曇り 7.1 8.9 2,205 77,616 347,107 351,894 98.6

2/12(日) 晴れのち一時雨 11.1 6.1 1,756 61,811 408,918 383,884 106.5

2/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.7 0.0 413 14,538 423,456 415,874 101.8

2/14(火) 曇り一時雪 2.4 0.7 498 17,530 440,986 447,865 98.5

2/15(水) 曇り一時雪 1.5 2.6 685 24,112 465,098 479,855 96.9

2/16(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.9 0.9 689 24,253 489,350 511,845 95.6

2/17(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.3 3.4 1,552 54,630 543,981 543,836 100.0

2/18(土) 曇り一時雨 9.7 0.4 928 32,666 576,646 575,826 100.1

2/19(日) 曇り時々雨 8.3 0.0 221 7,779 584,426 607,816 96.2

2/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.7 0.6 597 21,014 605,440 639,807 94.6

2/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 1.7 3.2 913 32,138 637,578 671,797 94.9

2/22(水) 曇りのち晴れ 4.6 2.5 1,451 51,075 688,653 703,787 97.8

2/23(木) 曇りのち一時雨 8.9 5.8 1,869 65,789 754,442 735,778 102.5

2/24(金) 晴れ一時雨 7.9 3.6 1,317 46,358 800,800 767,768 104.3

2/25(土) 曇り一時雪 3.9 0.1 395 13,904 814,704 799,759 101.9

2/26(日) 曇り 4.6 2.0 756 26,611 841,315 831,749 101.2

2/27(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 8.3 5.8 2,036 71,667 912,982 863,739 105.7

2/28(火) 晴れ 13.9 10.8 2,759 97,117 1,010,099 895,730 112.8

℃ h 28696.0

5.6 2.76 1024.9

2.42 925.6
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